

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.1603.19
<b>Subject:</b>	Bariatric equipment
<b>Date of Request:</b>	24 September 2019

**Requested**

Would you please be able to confirm the following information in relation to rental of specialist bariatric beds and bariatric air mattresses?

1. Number of rental episodes year to date 2019
2. Total of installation charges year to date
3. Total of equipment removal charges year to date 2019

**Response:**

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms nine (9) rental episodes for specialist bariatric beds and bariatric air mattresses for the period requested.
2. The UHB is unable to identify installation charges only. The UHB confirms the total rental spend, including installation charges was £19,897.00 for the period requested.
3. The UHB confirms there was no specific equipment removal spend for the period requested. Removal charges can be included in the rental charge, unfortunately the UHB is unable to separate and identify these charges.